TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Total Entertainment Restaurant Corp.	FORMERLY Eatertainment, Inc.	05/18/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox & Hound Restaurant Group	
Street Address:	1551 N. Waterfront Parkway	
Internal Address:	Suite 310	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67206	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2983278	TOTAL ENTERTAINMENT - SEVEN DAYS A WEEK!
Registration Number:	2946288	BAILEY'S PUB & GRILLE
Registration Number:	2825963	BEST COCKTAIL PARTY IN TOWN - SEVEN DAYS A WEEK
Registration Number:	2092808	SERIOUS FUN 7 BAILEY'S SPORTS GRILLE
Registration Number:	2191854	BAILEY'S SPORTS GRILLE
Registration Number:	1935127	7 BAILEY'S SPORTS GRILLE
Registration Number:	2740518	BAILEY'S SMOKEHOUSE & TAVERN
Registration Number:	2352054	QUALITY IS OUR PASSION
Registration Number:	2099517	FOX & HOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)346-2028

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003144 FRAME: 0988

900030609

Phone: (316) 267-6371

Email: bmatthews@foulston.com

Correspondent Name: William P. Matthews

Address Line 1: 1551 N. Waterfront Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Wichita, KANSAS 67206

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Matthews
Signature:	/William P. Matthews/
Date:	08/23/2005

Total Attachments: 3

source=2005-05-18 Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=2005-05-18 Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif source=2005-05-18 Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif



PAGE

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TOTAL ENTERTAINMENT RESTAURANT CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TOTAL ENTERTAINMENT RESTAURANT CORP." TO "FOX & HOUND RESTAURANT GROUP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2005, AT 12:13 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2715918 8100

050408516

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 3887670

DATE: 05-18-05

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:13 PM 05/18/2005
FILED 12:13 PM 05/18/2005 SRV 050408516 - 2715918 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The Corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Total Entertainment Restaurant Corp. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and directing that the amendment be considered by the stockholders of said Corporation at the Corporation's next annual stockholder meeting. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "First" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation (hereinafter sometimes called (the "Corporation") is Fox & Hound Restaurant Group."

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, at the annual meeting of the stockholders of said Corporation duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

FOURTH: That the effective date of such amendment shall be May 20, 2005.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 18th day of May, 2005.

Chief Financial Officer, Secretary & Treasurer

(Authorized Officer)

STATE of DELAWARE

CERTIFICATE

of

TOTAL ENTERTAINMENT RESTAURANT CORP.

Total Entertainment Restaurant Corp. (the "Corporation"), organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, pursuant to Subsection (a)(1) of Section 102 of Title 8, Corporations, does hereby certify that the total assets of the Corporation, as defined in Subsection (i) of Section 503 of Title 8, Corporations, are not less than \$10,000,000.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this day of May, 2005.

By:

RECORDED: 08/23/2005

James W. Zielke

Chief Financial Officer, Secretary & Treasurer

(Authorized Officer)